

**Sessions-164/2024**  
**CNR:WBUD01-001009-2024**  
**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.02**

**Dated 18/07/2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All five (05) accused persons namely Mahiruddin Ahammed, Ratul Ali, Rejjak Ali, Rejia Bibi and Jakir Hossain on Interim bail is absent by petition praying time for appearance.

The same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition, prays for extension of interim bail.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is hereby extended till the next date.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Aforesaid accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

Fix 16.11.2024 for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur