

WBUD010010092024



Sessions Case/164/2024 ITAHAR

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. MAHIRUDDIN AHAMMED

04/11.06.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira. No witness is present.

The 05 accused persons on court bail are absent.

In view of the resolution dated **10.06.2025** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein, no adverse order is passed.

No SR received in respect of CSW-5 & 6 during the last schedule.

To 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS